
  

 

Parts List 
HT100 - Utility Trailer 

Chapman Machinery Ltd, Hele Barton, Week St. Mary, Holsworthy, Devon EX22 6XR  

Tel: 01288 308149 

Email: sales@chapman.co.uk 

Manufacture Date:  October 2023 Onwards 
Revision: January 2024 

CHAPMAN 

mailto:sales@chapman.co.uk


2 

 

Contents 
Twin Axle Assembly............................................................................................. page    3 

Chassis, Drawbar & Tailgate Assembly ................................................................ page    4 

Flooring & Lashing Rings ..................................................................................... page    5 

 

 

 

For any queries or components not listed in these parts drawings,  

Please contact Chapman Machinery. 

 

Please confirm parts are suitable for the year of manufacture and model variant of your 
machine. 



3 

 

Twin Axle Assembly 

REF. Part Number Description QTY.  

1 TF350-TAS(PIVOT) Twin Axle Assembly Pivot Plate 2 

 M12-30HB M20 x 30 Bolt 8.8 8 

 M12-000PW M12 Plain Washer Form A 16 

 M12-000NN M12 Nylon Lock Nut 8 

2 TF350-034PC Twin Axle Cap Washer 2 

 M16-000NN M16 Nylon Lock Nut 2 

 M16-000PW M16 Plain Washer Form A 2 

3 SH-002 Swivel Hitch Bush 4 

4 TF350-033PC Twin Axle Swivel Washer 4 

5 TF350-TAS(ARM) Twin Axle Arm Assembly (INCLUDES HUBS) 2 

 GN1015180 Grease Nipple M10 Straight 2 

6 BR-02SP Bearing Kit for SPP Hubs (Spare Part One Required per Hub)  4 

7 WAT-22118W Wheel and Tyre, 22x11-8” on 4x100mm PCD Rims 4 



4 

 

Chassis, Drawbar & Tailgate  Assembly 

REF. Part Number Description QTY.  

1 CT100-MFA Cargo Trailer Mainframe 1 

2 CT100-DBA Cargo Trailer Drawbar 1 

 M12-40HB M12 x 40 Bolt 8.8  6 

 M12-000PW M12 Plain Washer Form A 12 

 M12-000NN M12 Nylon Lock Nut  6 

3 SH-ASSY Drawtube Assembly 1 

4 SH-002 Swivel Hitch Bush 2 

5 SH-003 Swivel Hitch Washer 1 

6 8802429X 50mm Ball Coupling to Suit 42.4mm Drawtube 1 

 M12-80HB M12 x 80 Bolt 8.8 2 

 M12-000PW M12 Plain Washer Form A 4 

 M12-000NN M12 Nylon Lock Nut 2 

7 STR1620 Jockey Wheel Including Clamp Assembly 1 

 M10-40HB M10 x 40 Bolt 8.8 2 

 M10-000PW M10 Plain Washer Form A 4 

 M10-000NN M10 Nylon Lock Nut 2 

8 CT100-RTA Cargo Trailer Tailgate Assembly 1 

9 LP1070KR Shaft Locking Pin 10x70mm 2 

10 BF124 Eye Bolt for Linch Pin M12 2 

 M12-000PW M12 Plain Washer Form A 4 

 M12-000NN N12 Nylon Lock Nut  2 

11 LP8SAKR 8mm Linch Pin with Rubber Cord Retainer 2 

12 RW-2040 Tailgate Rubber Washer 2 



5 

 

Phenolic Resin flooring & Fittings 

REF. Part Number Description QTY.  

1 Upper Floor Panel LH 315mm x 1820mm 12mm Phenolic Resin Flooring 1 

2 CT100-CCP Cargo Trailer Corner Cap Plate 2 

3 Side Floor Panel 290mm x 1820mm – 12mm Phenolic Resin Flooring 2 

4 Base Floor Panel 560mm x 1820mm Phenolic Resin Flooring 1 

5 Upper Floor Panel RH 315mm x 1820mm Phenolic Resin Flooring 1 

 4.8 x 45mm TX25 CSK Tek Screw Self Drilling Countersunk Wing-Tip TEK screw 100 


